Department : Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Agency/Entity : Technical E fon and Skills Develop t Authority
Operating Unit : Isabela School of Arts and Trades

Organization Code (UACS) : 16 009 1600010
Fund Cluster : 06 - Business Related Funds

Classsification/Sources of Revenue
and Other Receipts

Business Related Funds
Revenue Collections
Cash Receipts

Non-Tax
Other School Fees
Examination Fees
Seminar/Training Fees
Income from Hostels/Dormitories and other Like facilities
Other Business Income
Miscellaneous Income

Others
Due from Officers and Employees

GRAND TOTAL

Date: ¥ October 8, 2025 02:08 PM

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System;

UACS
CODE

4020201099
4020203000
4020204000
4020213000
4020299099
4060999000

1030502000

Status : SUBMITTED;

REVENUE
TARGET
(Annual)
per BESF

3
29,550,000.00
29,550,000.00
29,550,000.00
29,380,000.00

100,000.00
7,500,000.00
15,000,000.00
1,250,000.00
5,500,000.00
40,000.00
160,000.00
160,000.00
29,550,000.00

Certifled Cor
JEANA &

Administratiye
Date: Octgbe!

Date Printed : October 8, 2025 6:03 PM;

1st Quarter
Ending
March 31

4
12,162,955.05
12,162,955.05
12,162,955.05
12,000,759.68

47,200.00
2,350,670.98
6,903,338.70

619,350.00
2,074,470.00
5,730.00
162,195.37
162,195.37
12,162,955.05

-

LA T. AQUINO

, 2025 02:08 PM

Actual and Other Coll
2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Ending Ending Ending
June 30 September 30 December 31
5 6 7
5,775,567.08 10,501,104.40 0.00
5,775,567.08 10,501,104.40 0.00
5,775,567.08 10,501,104.40 0.00
5,775,567.08 10,501,104.40 0.00
30,700.00 134,990.00 0.00
3,348,257.88 2,631,280.00 0.00
1,682,803.20 6,634,328.40 0.00
72,400.00 59,200.00 0.00
641,406.00 1,041,306.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
5,775,567.08 10,501,104.40 0.00
Recommend
JEANA &

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2025

Total

8=(4+5+6+7)
28,439,628.53
28,439,626.53
28,439,626.53
28,277,431.18
212,890.00
8,330,208.86
15,220,470.30
750,950.00
3,767,182.00
5,730.00
162,195.37
162,195.37
28,439,626.53

Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date

Remittance
to BTr

Date of initial submission : October 8, 2025 6:03 PM;  Date of final submission : October 8, 2025 6:03 PM

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Deposited
with AGDB
10

28,430,626.53
28,439,626.53
28,439,626.53
28,277,431.18
212,890.00
8,330,208.86
15,220,470.30
750,950.00
3,757,182.00
5,730.00
162,195.37
162,195.37
28,439,626.53

Total

11=(9+10)
28,439,626.53
28,439,626.53
28,439,626.53
28,277,431.16
212,890.00
8,330,208.86
15,220,470.30
750,950.00
3,757,182.00
5,730.00
162,196.37
162,195.37
28,439,626.53

Appr

Variance
Amount %

12=(8-3) 13=(12/3)
(1,110,373.47)
(1.110,373.47)
(1,110,373.47)
(1,112,568.84)
112,890.00
830,208.86
220,470.30
(499,050.00)
(1,742,818.00)
(34,270.00)
2,195.37
2,195.37
(1,110,373.47)

Date: October 8, 2025 06:03 PM

-4 %
4%
4%
4%
13%
1%

1%
-40%
32%
86 %

1%

1%
4%

FARNo. §

Remarks
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