QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2025

Department

: Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Agency/Entity Operating Unit : Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Organization Code (UACS) : 16 009 1600010

: Isabela School of Arts and Trades

Fund Cluster

: 06 - Business Related Funds

Classsification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending September 30	4th Quarter Ending December 31	Total	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	Total	Amount -	%	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Business Related Funds		29,550,000.00	12,162,955.05	5,775,567.08	10,501,104.40	0.00	28,439,626.53	0.00	28,439,626.53	28,439,626.53	(1,110,373.47)	-4 %	
Revenue Collections		29,550,000.00	12,162,955.05	5,775,567.08	10,501,104.40	0.00	28,439,626.53	0.00	28,439,626.53	28,439,626.53	(1,110,373.47)	-4 %	
Cash Receipts		29,550,000.00	12,162,955.05	5,775,567.08	10,501,104.40	0.00	28,439,626.53	0.00	28,439,626.53	28,439,626.53	(1,110,373.47)	-4 %	
Non-Tax		29,390,000.00	12,000,759.68	5,775,567.08	10,501,104.40	0.00	28,277,431.16	0.00	28,277,431.16	28,277,431.16	(1,112,568.84)	-4 %	
Other School Fees	4020201099	100,000.00	47,200.00	30,700.00	134,990.00	0.00	212,890.00	0.00	212,890.00	212,890.00	112,890.00	113 %	
Examination Fees	4020203000	7,500,000.00	2,350,670.98	3,348,257.88	2,631,280.00	0.00	8,330,208.86	0.00	8,330,208.86	8,330,208.86	830,208.86	11 %	
Seminar/Training Fees	4020204000	15,000,000.00	6,903,338.70	1,682,803.20	6,634,328.40	0.00	15,220,470.30	0.00	15,220,470.30	15,220,470.30	220,470.30	1 %	
Income from Hostels/Dormitories and other Like facilities	4020213000	1,250,000.00	619,350.00	72,400.00	59,200.00	0.00	750,950.00	0.00	750,950.00	750,950.00	(499,050.00)	-40 %	
Other Business Income	4020299099	5,500,000.00	2,074,470.00	641,406.00	1,041,306.00	0.00	3,757,182.00	0.00	3,757,182.00	3,757,182.00	(1,742,818.00)	-32 %	
Miscellaneous Income	4060999000	40,000.00	5,730.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,730.00	0.00	5,730.00	5,730.00	(34,270.00)	-86 %	
Others		160,000.00	162,195.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	162,195.37	0.00	162,195.37	162,195.37	2,195.37	1 %	
Due from Officers and Employees	1030502000	160,000.00	162,195.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	162,195.37	0.00	162,195.37	162,195.37	2,195.37	1 %	
RAND TOTAL		29,550,000.00	12,162,955.05	5,775,567.08	10,501,104.40	0.00	28,439,626.53	0.00	28,439,626.53	28,439,626.53	(1,110,373.47)	-4 %	

October 8, 2025 02:08 PM

Certified Correct:

JEANA CRYZELA T. AQUINO

Administrative Officer IV
Date: October 8, 2025 02:08 PM

Date: October 8, 2025 06:03 PM

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System;

Status : SUBMITTED;

Date Printed: October 8, 2025 6:03 PM; Date of initial submission: October 8, 2025 6:03 PM; Date of final submission: October 8, 2025 6:03 PM

